
 
 
 

Pick Up Point Location Time 

1 Bus Stop on corner of Saffron Lane and Shakespeare Street. 07.40 

2 Grace Road Bottom just before Aylestone Road  07.43 

3 1st Bus Stop just inside Duncan Road of Aylestone Road  07.45 

4 Saffron lane Bus Stop just after The Fairway  07.48 

5 Saffron Lane Bus Stop just before Saffron Way  07.50 

6 Saffron Lane Bus Stop just after Broughton Road  07.52 

7 Wigston Lane Holywell Road Corner  07.58 

8 Lutterworth Road Bus Stop Nr Post Box 08.00 

9 Bus Stop Sturdee Road The Green  08.04 

10 Bus Stop Sturdee Road Opp Garnett Crescent  08.06 

11 Southfield Drive Asquith Drive Bus Stop Opp Premier store  08.11 

12 Bus Stop Welford Road Opp Shell Garage  08.16 

   

 Drop of Wigston Academy 08.25 

 
All Pick ups are at Bus Stops for students safety, other than Grace Road and Wigston Lane 

Holywell Road.  
 

Please advise children to arrive at stops 5 mintues before. 


